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Pollution Fine Amounts Are Updated by the
Ministry of Environment

Please find below the 2019 Tariff for the pollution fines as published by
the Ministry of Environment.

Pollution Fine Tariff
(1 January 2019 - 31 December 2019)
(TRY / USD exchange rate is roughly equal to 5.48 as of 3 January 2019)

CATEGORY A: PETROLEUM 2019 TARIFF
PRODUCTS AND

DERIVATIVES DISCHARGED

BY TANKERS

Up to 1,000 GT TRY 494,92 per Gross Ton

Between 1,001 and 5,000 GT An additional TRY 123,73 per Gross Ton
Over 5,000 GT An additional TRY 12,37 per Gross Ton
CATEGORY B: DIRTY BALLAST

DISCHARGED BY TANKERS

Up to 1,000 GT TRY 90,17 per Gross Ton

Between 1,001 and 5,000 GT An additional TRY 17,99 per Gross Ton
Over 5,000 GT An additional TRY 2,87 per Gross Ton

CATEGORY C: PETROLEUM
PRODUCTUS, PETROLEUM
DERIVATIVES AND DIRTY
BALLAST WATER DISCHARGED BY
SHIPS OR OTHER VESSELS

Up to 1,000 GT TRY 247,46 per Gross Ton
Between 1,001 and 5,000 GT An additional TRY 49,49 per Gross Ton
Over 5,000 GT An additional TRY 12,37 per Gross Ton

CATEGORY D: GARBAGE,
SEWAGE AND GRAY WATER
DISCHARGED BY ALL SHIPS,




TANKERS OR OTHER VESSELS

Up to 1,000 GT TRY 123,73 per Gross Ton

Between 1,001 and 5,000 GT An additional TRY 24.75 per Gross Ton
Over 5,000 GT An additional TRY 12,37 per Gross Ton

* In case the cargo is chemical product or any other type of dangerous cargo or
waste, then the fine is to be multiplied by 10.
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